JP \$160.00 60195£

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ellis L. Kline	04/18/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Molecular Rx, Inc.		
Street Address:	300 Westinghouse Road		
City:	Pendleton		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29670		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60195538
Patent Number:	6977169
PCT Number:	US0111089
Application Number:	11258548

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)815-6555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: fyoung@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: John S. Pratt, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44484-327741
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shirley E. Brosmore

PATENT REEL: 017619 FRAME: 0113

500104384

Total Attachments: 3 source=Kline assignment#page1.tif source=Kline assignment#page2.tif source=Kline assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 017619 FRAME: 0114 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS AND INVENTIONS

WHEREAS, ELLIS L. KLINE, a citizen of the United States of America,

residing at 203 N. Elm Street, Pendleton, South Carolina 29670 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"),

owns certain inventions and improvements disclosed in provisional and non-provisional

applications for Letters Patent and granted Letters Patent listed in attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, MOLECULAR RX, INC., a corporation of the State of Tennessee,

having its principal place of business at 300 Westinghouse Road, Pendleton, South Carolina

29670 (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE

the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any

divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements

disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the

United States therefor; and ASSIGNOR hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said

application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to ASSIGNEE, as the

assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and

legal representatives.

For the same consideration, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign,

and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any

foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in

-1-

9144265 1 04/26/06 4·26 PM

REEL: 017619 FRAME: 0115

countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective

rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable

priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any

applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations, said foreign applications to be filed

and issued in the name of ASSIGNEE, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR agrees to sign all lawful papers,

execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and

rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors,

assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and

improvements in all countries throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that all necessary records of ASSIGNOR to

establish priority of invention in any interference or similar proceeding will be made

available at no additional charge to ASSIGNEE, in the event such records are needed in

connection with any of the assigned Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be

executed this 18th day of APRIL, 2006.

ASSIGNOR

Name: ELLIS L. KLINE

Elia L. Kline

- 2 -

EXHIBIT A

TITLE	METHOD AND COMPOSITION FOR TREATMENT OF DISORDERS INVOLVING MALIGNANT DISEASES	METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATING NEOPLASMS	METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATING NEOPLASMS	METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATING NEOPLASMS
ISSUE DATE		20-Dec-05		
PATENT NO.		6,977,169		
FILING DATE PATENT NO. ISSUE DATE	7-Apr-00	5-Apr-01	5-Apr-01	25-Oct-05
SERIAL NO.	60/195538	09/827302	PCT/US01/11089	11/258548

RECORDED: 05/16/2006

PATENT REEL: 017619 FRAME: 0117